
98 THE ONTIRIO WEEKLY REPORTER. [VOL. 26
possibly bave been remembered at the trial as an effort of
memory. This would, deduet $29.05 from the $84.75 allowed
by the judgment.

The packing cases are allowed at $75. The evidence îiý
that Rawlinson got the 7 or 8 cases opened in the Jane for
which he paid his own carter $7. The rest, according to
Jenkins, hàd to be broken up owing to the lack of space and
the size of these cases, and he says tliey were of no value
in that condition. In this Suckling and Butler agree, the
latter saying that 50 cents on the dollar is ail they can get
wlien used for re-packing, which was not the situation here.
The evidenee of llawlinson that he would have paid $150
for themn with ail the packing, mnay lie contrasted with what
lie actually disbursed for the 7 or 8 he got. lie also says-
he paid $25 for 4 cases to St. Michael's, College, and that he
knows of no way of getting at their market value.

But 1 do flot think the respondeiit can, in any case, re-
ceîve any allowance, for them. She surely mnust lbe subject
to the exigencies of space and the actual conditions sur-
rounding the sale. If it wa 's neeessary, and itis not con-
tradicted, to break up these cases and reduce themt to a
state wvhere they are useless, the respondent cannot com-
plain, if they therefore had no commercial value, any more
than she can contendl that her goods did not bring the prie
they would have if she had been selling them in lier own
way, and without pressure.

I sec no reason for disallowing the advertising, exeept
$5 whichi is admittedly a discount rer'eived l)y the auction-
eers and that item sbould be allowed at $40. The repairs
,seem, also to be a fair charge $36.65.

The general accounit would seem te stand as fol] ows:
Accounted for ............................. $1,7w0.20

'adfo (cairs)............................2.0
Âltlo ei f....... -....................... 26.25

Adiinlreceipts ................. $4.7 *
le................. 2.05 55.70Stil in diepute .............. >.................7.50 $2,784.65

Paid over .................................
Oh-ajin paid for ............ «...............25.00
(Joenmigslon ................................. 100(Jartage ................................ '* 88Plald JQIIkin ................ ............ 81Advertisin . ...................... 40.00Repairs................................
ýkti1i in dlepoete ............................ 870 $2,73.8

Leavling due the reej>ondent ................... $ 50.97


